1 January 2024 31 December 2026 10566616

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 10 December 1996

LRQA

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### GRUPO DECOEXSA

Luxemburgo 3 CTC, Madrid, 28821 Coslada, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0035532

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

International and national FCL and LCL by road, air and sea. General goods handling and logistic services. Logistic operations. Perishable goods handling and logistic services. Perishable goods terminal.

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'



Certificate identity number: 10566616

### **Certificate Schedule**

**Location** Activities

Luxemburgo 3 CTC, Madrid, 28821 Coslada, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL services by road, air and sea. General goods handling and logistic services. Logistic operations.

Decoexsa Irún

Barrio de Anaka, s/n, Carretera del Molino 12, 20303 Irún, Gipuzkoa, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL services by road. General goods handling and logistic services. Logistic operations.

Decoexsa Bilbao

C/ Refradigas, 4. Mod 3, 48508 Zierbana, Bizkaia, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL services by road, air and sea. General goods handling and logistic services.

**Decoexsa Barcelona** 

Camí del Raval 4, Pol. Ind. El Congost II, 08170 Montornés del Vallés, Barcelona, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL services by road, air and sea. General goods handling and logistic services. Logistic operations.

**Decoexsa Vitoria** 

Aeropuerto de Vitoria (Foronda), Terminal Perecedeeros, 01196 Vitoria, Alava, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL by air. General goods handling and logistic services. Logistic operations. Perishable goods terminal.

Decoexsa Zaragoza

Plataforma Logística de Zaragoza (Pla-Za), Ronda de la Feria de Muestras 22, 50197 Zaragoza, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL services by road, air and sea. General goods handling and logistic services.

Decoexsa Aeropuerto de Barcelona

Aeroport de Barcelona, Edifici Serveis Generals-Oficina B 301, Terminal de Carrega, 08820 El Prat de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL by air and sea.

Decoexsa Aeropuerto de Madrid

Aeropuerto de Madrid, Edif. Servicios Generales OF. 407,

ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL by air and sea.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ

LDOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10566616

## **Certificate Schedule**

**Activities** Location

Terminal de Carga, 28042 Aeropuerto de Barajas, Madrid, Spain

### Decoexsa Aeropuerto de Bilbao

Aeropuerto de Bilbao, Terminal de Carga, Edif. de Oficinas, 48150 Sondica, Vizcaya, Spain

#### ISO 9001:2015

International and national FCL and LCL by air and sea.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

**LRQ**A

LRQA

Page 3 of 3